- Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2012 (Condensed Opening Balance Sheet);
- Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2013 (Condensed Comparative Balance Sheet);
- Consolidated Income Statement (Condensed) for the year ended 30 June 2013; and
- Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (Condensed) for the year ended 30 June 2013.

For the restated Comparative Results refer to Note 10A - Restatement of Comparative Results.

QANTAS AIRWAYS LIMITED  PRELIMINARY FINAL REPORT
ABN: 16 009 661 901  YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

Page 39

NOTES TO THE PRELIMINARY FINAL REPORT
For the year ended 30 June 2014

Note 10. Application of New or Revised Accounting Standards (continued)

The impact of the revised standard on the Consolidated Income Statement and Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income for the year ended 30 June 2014 have been presented in Note 10B - Impact of Revised
Standard on the Current Reporting Period’s Results.

A. Restatement of Comparative Results

(i)  Restatement of Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2012 (Condensed Opening Balance Sheet)

30 June  2012
(as previously

reported) 1
$M

AASB 119
Employee

Benefits
$M

30 June 2012
(Restated)

$M
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,398 –  3,398
Receivables 1,111 –  1,111
Other financial assets 88 –  88
Inventories 376 –  376
Assets classified as held for sale 73 –  73
Other  414 (293)   121
Non-current assets
Receivables 472 –  472
Other financial assets 17 –  17
Investments accounted for under the equity method 457 –  457
Property, plant and equipment 14,139 –  14,139
Intangible assets 610 –  610
Other  23 –  23

Total assets 21,178 (293)  20,885

Current liabilities
Payables 1,865 –  1,865
Revenue received in advance 3,183 –  3,183
Interest-bearing liabilities 1,119 –  1,119
Other financial liabilities 369 –  369
Provisions  879 –  879
Liabilities classified as held for sale 12 –  12
Non-current liabilities
Revenue received in advance 1,136 –  1,136
Interest-bearing liabilities 5,430 –  5,430
Other financial liabilities 224 –  224
Provisions 428 308  736
Deferred tax liabilities 644 (180)  464

Total liabilities 15,289 128  15,417

Net assets  5,889 (421)  5,468

Issued capital 4,729 –  4,729
Treasury shares (42) –  (42)
Reserves 36 –  36
Retained earnings
Non-controlling interests

1,162
4

(421)
–

 741
4

Total equity 5,889 (421)  5,468

1  Refer to Note 1(c)

QANTAS AIRWAYS LIMITED  PRELIMINARY FINAL REPORT
ABN: 16 009 661 901  YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

Page 40

NOTES TO THE PRELIMINARY FINAL REPORT
For the year ended 30 June 2014

Note 10. Application of New or Revised Accounting Standards (continued)

(ii) Restatement of Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2013 (Condensed Comparative Balance Sheet)

30 June 2013
(as previously

reported) 1

 $M

AASB 119
Employee

Benefits
$M

30 June 2013
(Restated)

$M

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,829 –  2,829
Receivables 1,436 –  1,436
Other financial assets 180 –  180
Inventories 364 –  364
Assets classified as held for sale 42 –  42
Other  394 (284)  110
Non-current assets
Receivables 174 –  174
Other financial assets 27 –  27
Investments accounted for under the equity method 190 –  190
Property, plant and equipment 13,827 –  13,827
Intangible assets 714 –  714
Other  23 116  139

Total assets 20,200 (168)  20,032

Current liabilities
Payables 1,844 –  1,844
Revenue received in advance 3,047 –  3,047
Interest-bearing liabilities 835 –  835
Other financial liabilities 86 –  86
Provisions  835 –  835
Non-current liabilities
Revenue received in advance 1,186 –  1,186
Interest-bearing liabilities 5,245 –  5,245
Other financial liabilities 54 –  54
Provisions  441 (6)  435
Deferred tax liabilities 673 (48)  625

Total liabilities 14,246 (54)  14,192

Net assets  5,954 (114)  5,840

Issued capital 4,693 –  4,693
Treasury shares (43) –  (43)
Reserves 128 –  128
Retained earnings 1,171 (114)  1,057
Non-controlling interests 5 –  5

Total equity 5,954 (114)  5,840

1 Refer to Note 1(c)

QANTAS AIRWAYS LIMITED  PRELIMINARY FINAL REPORT
ABN: 16 009 661 901  YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

Page 41

NOTES TO THE PRELIMINARY FINAL REPORT
For the year ended 30 June 2014

Note 10. Application of New or Revised Accounting Standards (continued)

(iii) Restatement of Consolidated Income Statement (Condensed) for the year ended 30 June 2013

Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

30 June 2013
(as previously

reported)1

 $M

AASB 119
Employee

Benefits
$M

30 June 2013
(Restated)

$M

Revenue and other income 15,902 – 15,902

Expenditure

Manpower and staff related 3,840 6 3,846

Other  11,858 – 11,858

Statutory profit before income tax expense and net
finance costs

204 (6) 198

Net finance costs  (187) – (187)

Statutory profit before income tax expense  17 (6) 11

Income tax expense  (11) 2 (9)

Statutory profit  after income tax expense  6 (4) 2

1 Refer to Note 1(c)

(iv) Restatement of Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (Condensed) for the year ended 30

June 2013

30 June 2013
(as previously

reported)1

 $M

AASB 119
Employee

Benefits
$M

30 June 2013
(Restated)

$M

Statutory profit for the period 6 (4)  2
Items that are or may subsequently be reclassified to
profit or loss

Effective portion of changes in fair value of cash flow